

Yours Truly

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE October 21, 2020 Ashley Nowell | Assistant Director ashley@downtownLS.org | 816-246-6598 www.downtownLS.org

Downtown Lee's Summit Adopt-a-Planter Program

Downtown Lee's Summit Main Street in partnership with the Lee's Summit Beautification Commission invites Lee's Summit businesses and residents to participate in the Holiday Adopt-a-Planter Program again this year. Individuals, families, organizations, businesses, and other groups may make a donation to "adopt" one of the small planters along 3rd Street or Douglas Street in downtown during the 2020 Holiday Season. A donation of \$60 per planter will help cover the cost of the winter planting and holiday decorations.

The planters will be planted prior to the Virtual Mayor's Tree Lighting celebration on Friday, Nov. 20 and will remain in place until January 2021. Each planter will feature a name card to be displayed during the holiday season, and donors will receive recognition online at DowntownLS.org and on social media.

Planters may be designated "In memory of," "In celebration of", or "sponsored by". Any interested parties should sign up prior to November 6, 2020 and space is limited. Planters can be adopted online at <u>www.downtownls.org/holidays</u>.

— END —

MEMBERS OF THE MEDIA (not for publication):

To reach DLSMS Executive Director Donnie Rodgers, Jr.: <u>donnie@downtownls.org</u>. To reach DLSMS Assistant Director Ashley Nowell: <u>ashley@downtownls.org</u>. To reach DLSMS Creative Content & Design Coordinator Rachael Fitch: <u>rachael@downtownls.org</u>.

Or call 816-246-6598. High-resolution photos and logos available upon request.

ABOUT DOWNTOWN LEE'S SUMMIT:

Downtown Lee's Summit Main Street, Inc. is a nationally-recognized and accredited 501c3 nonprofit organization dedicated to the revitalization of Downtown Lee's Summit. Founded in 1989, DLSMS implements the National Trust Main Street Center Four-Point Approach[®] to commercial district revitalization. DLSMS is a multiple state and national award-winner for excellence in downtown revitalization, including the 2010 Great American Main Street Award[®], which is the highest honor given by the National Trust Main Street Center. In 2019, Downtown Lee's Summit was named America's Great Neighborhood by the American Planning Association.